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Tuesday 10th September 2019 
Dear Parents, 
 
Welcome to the autumn term. We start the school year embedding our school values to help our children 
to feel safe, happy, supported and challenged to make the best possible progress at school: 

Nurture - supporting and caring for each other to help children grow 
Togetherness – teamwork, compassion and solidarity to help everyone feel included and valued 
Resilience - developing our growth mindset so that children try their best, learning from mistakes 

without fear of failure 
Creativity – aiming high to help every unique child’s talents blossom across the curriculum. 

 
Diary dates 
We have set some key dates early in the calendar to give you as much notice as possible (please see dates 
below). Our online booking system for parent consultations will open a few weeks before they take place. 
We hope you can join us for Harvest and Christmas services in our wonderful church.  

 
The Good Start School 
Our friends at The Good Start School have spaces available – please share this advert with your friends who 
may be seeking pre-school places – contact Michelle for further information. 
 
 

 
 

GIVE YOUR CHILDREN A GOOD START AT  
THE GOOD START SCHOOL 

SPACES AVAILABLE  
CARING AND MOTIVATING PRE SCHOOL EDUCATION  

FOR 2-5 YEAR OLDS QUALIFIED AND EXPERIENCED STAFF 
GOVERNMENT FUNDING AVAILABLE, 30 HOURS FREE ENTITLEMENT OFFERED 

ESTABLISHED FOR OVER 30 YEARS IN AN IDYLLIC DOWNLAND SETTING 
 

PLEASE CALL MICHELLE O’NEILL TO MAKE ENQUIRIES 
THE GOOD START SCHOOL, THE STREET, POYNINGS, WEST SUSSEX, BN45 7AQ 

Tel: 01273 857 411/07713503398, Email gssnursery@gmail.com, Website www.thegoodstartschool.co.uk 

 

 
 

mailto:gssnursery@gmail.com
http://www.thegoodstartschool.co.uk/


West Sussex County Council 

Important reminder 
Please make sure your child has their PE kit in school all week. Please label all school uniform and PE kit 
clearly with your child’s name to avoid property being lost. 
 
Chartwells 
Please see attached an advert for job opportunities with Chartwells and details of the fantastic ‘census day’ 
menu for Thursday 3rd October. On this day we complete a survey to count how many children take a hot 
meal in Reception, Year 1 and Year 2. The more children who take a lunch, the more funding the school will 
receive for hot meals. 
 
Diary dates 

 
Kind regards, 

 
Scott Reece,  
Headteacher 

Thursday 26th September Individual School Photographs (AM) 

Thursday 10th October 9am Harvest Service in Church – all year groups and everyone welcome! 

Tuesday 15th October 9:15am ‘6 weeks in’ Meeting for Reception parents 

Monday 21st October  Curriculum Week – more details to follow 

Monday 28th October Half-term break 

Monday 4th November  School closed for INSET 

Tuesday 5th November Pupils return to school for 2nd half of Autumn Term 

Tuesday 12th November Parent consultations 5pm – 7:30pm (Buttercups, Poppy and Oakwood) 

Thursday 14th November Parent consultations 1:30pm-5pm (Buttercups, Poppy, Willow and 
Oakwood) 

Friday 6th December Flu vaccinations – more details to follow 

Thursday 12th December   2pm KS2 (Year 3, Willow and Oakwood) Christmas Show: 
performance to parents 

 6pm KS2 Christmas Show: performance to parents 

Tuesday 17th December 9am KS1 (Buttercups and Year 2) Nativity Assembly: performance to 
parents 

Thursday 19th December  9am Christmas Carol Service in Church – all year groups and 
everyone welcome! 

 Last day of term 

Friday 20th December  School closed for INSET 

Monday 23rd December Christmas holidays begin 

Monday 6th January 2020 Pupils return to school for 1st half of Spring Term 

Tuesday 4th – Friday 7th  
February 2020 

Oakwood Class (Y5/6) Residential Trip to Bowles 

Monday 17th February 2020 Half-term break 

Monday 24th February 2020 Pupils return to school for 2nd half of Spring Term 

Monday 6th April 2020 Easter holidays 

Monday 20th April 2020 Pupils return to school for 1st half of Summer Term 

Friday 8th May 2020 Bank Holiday: 75th Anniversary of VE Day 

Monday 25th May 2020 Half-term break 

Monday 1st June 2020 Pupils return to school for 2nd half of Summer Term 

Friday 17th July 2020 Last day of school year for pupils 

Monday 20th July 2020 School closed for INSET 


